- Debt instruments at FVOCI 24,888 1,588 48,759 7,074 17,699 100,009

 - Debt instruments at amortised cost 53,241 78,951 114,733 45,474 149,053 441,452

 Total assets   356,019 172,407 473,591 525,040 689,979 2,217,036

 Financial liabilities
 Customer deposits  278,830 92,408 69,756 298,586 240,869 980,449

 Derivative Financial Liabilities   -

 Other liabilities  37,749 75,498 - 113,248 150,997 377,492

 Debts issued and other borrowed funds 29,740 - 169,582 228,816 40,275 468,413

 Total liabilities  346,319 167,907 239,338 640,650 432,141 1,826,355

 Net financial assets and liabilities 9,700 4,501 234,252 (115,610) 257,838 390,682

IDELITY BANK PLC

Report of the Directors and Interim Financial Statements
For the period ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Financial Statements

92

(b) INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS ON VARIABLE RATES INSTRUMENTS ON PROFIT AND EQUITY

 30 June 2022

  Asset with variable interest rate   Increase/Decrease in bp  Amount

Effect of increase
by 200bp on

Profit
Effect of decrease
by 200bp on Profit

Effect of increase by
200bp on Equity

Effect of decrease by
200bp on Equity

 Loans and advances to customers   +200bp/-200bp  292,098 5,842 (5,842) 5,842 (5,842)

 Debts issued and other borrowed funds  +200bp/-200bp  32,737 (655) 655 (655) 655

 31 December 2021

Asset with variable interest rate  Increase/Decrease in bp  Amount

Effect of increase
by 200bp on

Profit
Effect of decrease
by 200bp on Profit

Effect of increase by
200bp on Equity

Effect of decrease by
200bp on Equity

   N'million

 Loans and advances to customers   +/-200bp  301,469 6,029 (6,029) 6,029 (6,029)

 Debts issued and other borrowed funds  +/-200bp  68,875 (1,377) 1,377 (1,377) 1,377

(c) INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS ON FIXED RATE INSTRUMENTS ON PROFIT AND EQUITY

 30 June 2022

  Asset with variable interest rate   Increase/Decrease in bp  Amount

Effect of increase
by 200bp on

Equity
Effect of decrease

by 200bp on Equity
Effect of increase by

200bp on Equity
Effect of decrease by

200bp on Equity
   N'million
 Investments:

 -Financial assets measured at FVTPL   +/-200bp  47,118 942 (942) 942 (942)

 -Debt instruments at FVOCI*   +/-200bp  265,980 - - 5,320 (5,320)

 31 December 2021

  Asset with variable interest rate  Increase/Decrease in bp Amount

Effect of increase
by 200bp on

Profit
Effect of decrease
by 200bp on Profit

Effect of increase by
200bp on Equity

Effect of decrease by
200bp on Equity

 Investments:   N'million

 -Financial assets held for trading  +/-200bp 5,207 104 (104) 104 (104)

 -Debt instruments at FVOCI*  +/-200bp 100,009 - - 2,000 (2,000)

 *Changes in the value of debt instruments at FVOCI will impact other comprehensive income (OCI) rather than profit.

IDELITY BANK PLC

Report of the Directors and Interim Financial Statements
For the period ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Financial Statements

93

3.4.4 Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity indices and individual
stocks. A 5.8 percent increase in the value of the Bank's equity investment at FVOCI at 30 June 2022 would have increased equity by